OP \$65.00 1622498

ETAS ID: TM396124

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY Mellon Bank, N.A.	08/23/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RJM MANUFACTURING, INC.	
Street Address:	250 Canal Road	
City:	Fairless Hills	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19030	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1622498	TARA TAPE
Registration Number:	1665850	TARATAPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026637271

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026637271

Email: thomas.brooke@hklaw.com, ptdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Brooke
Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Brooke
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas W. Brooke/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=BofARJMRelease#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005862 FRAME: 0983 TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE

WHEREAS, Bank of America, N.A. is the successor-in-interest to LaSalle Business

Credit, LLC, which in turn is the successor in interest to Mellon Bank, N.A.;

WHEREAS, On October 11, 1996, Mellon Bank, N.A. FSB entered into a financing

agreement with RJM Manufacturing, Inc. and a trademark security interest was recorded

against U.S. trademark registration Nos. 1,622,498 TARA TAPE & Design and 1,665,850

TARATAPE ("The Registrations") at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, this security interest was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office on February 17, 1998 at reel/frame 1691/0071;

WHEREAS, the credit facilities extended by Mellon Bank, N.A. and its

successor-in-interest, LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, to RJM Manufacturing, Inc. were

satisfied in October, 2006 as part of new credit facility established by a third party;

WHEREAS, the original security interest extended to RJM Manufacturing by Bank

of America's predecessors-in-interest has been satisfied and the parties wish to memorialize

and confirm the release of the security interest in The Registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank of America, N.A. releases all security

interest in The Registrations. This assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their

successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction,

and all those in privity therewith.

Bank of America, N.A.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005862 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 08/24/2016